## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 852 by Representative Schlegel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
  "(1) He is in pre-kindergarten and does not score satis
- 3 "(1) He is in pre-kindergarten and does not score satisfactorily on the literacy
   4 section of the Early Childhood Assessment administered by the state Department of
   5 Education."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 18, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 4, after "(1)" and before "<u>of</u>" delete "<u>and (2)</u>" and insert "<u>through (3)</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 7, after "<u>The</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" delete "<u>state Department of Education</u>" and
   insert "<u>department</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 10, after "books" and before "for" delete "in conjunction with the book fair
   <u>schedule</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the end of line 11, insert "<u>The schedule may constitute distribution of three</u>
   <u>books once a quarter.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete lines 12 and 13
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "(4)" to "(3)"

Page 1 of 2

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(5)" to "(4)"

## 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 4 On page 2, line 17, between "<u>high-quality</u>" and "<u>books</u>" insert a comma "," and "<u>age-appropriate</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 19, after "program" change the period "." to a comma "," and
- 8 insert "ensuring the books and other reading materials exclude any material harmful to
- 9 minors as provided for in R.S. 14:91.11."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 15 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- "D. A student shall be excluded from the program upon the written request
   of his parent or legal guardian."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change " $\underline{D}$ ." to " $\underline{E}$ .(1)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 2, after line 25, insert the following:
- "(2) The department may make adjustments to the program as necessary due
   to the availability of funds."